The regularly scheduled meeting of Newbury Township Trustees was called to order at 7:00 p.m.,
April 20, 2016, with Glen Quigley, Bill Skomrock, Jr. and Jan Blair present.

The minutes of the special meeting of March 16 and regular meeting of April 6, 2016, were
approved by a motion from Mr. Skomrock 2™ by Ms. Blair and a unanimous affirmative vote by

all.

Ms. Blair made a motion to wave fees through the BZA to Ken Fagan, 2™ by Bill Skomrock and a
unanimous affirmative vote by all.

Mr. Skomrock made a request for Resolution 20160420 for the approval to execute and file an

application with the OH Department of Natural Resources 2" by Ms. Blair and a unanimous

affirmative vote by all.

Mr. Quigley discussed the pending approval of the tax exempt status of the revised parcels and
the ironman lease. He is still working on getting information on the exempt status.

Mr. Quigley presented drawings of the Bicentennial flag for the township celebration.

Mr. Quigley discussed the Dollar General store. Dollar General would like to put the building with
little set back. They will need to go in front of the BZA for permits.

Mr. Quigley discussed Geothermal business. They wanted to know if they could sub lease the
current property to someone like a landscaper. Mr. Quigley indicated that the decision is with the
owner of the property and zoning.

Mr. Skomrock discussed the possible addition to the road department building. The tentative size
is 90 x 60, to be located between the salt shed and the existing building. They are waiting for a

plot map from the county for building placement. The ad for the new applicants will be in the

Maple Leaf.

Mr. Skomrock presented a letter he received from Newbury Schools Transportations Kim Sass,

saying what a great job our road department does in the winter with the roads.

Warrants approved by signing prior to or at this Meeting:

Warrant
Number
70-2016
71-2016
72-2016
73-2016
74-2016
75-2016
76-2016
77-2016
31531
31532
31533
31534
31535
31536
31537
31538
31539
31540
31541
31542
31543
31544
31545
31546
31547

Date

4/20/16
4/20/16
4/20/16
4/20/16
4/20/16
4/20/16
4/20/16
4/20/16
4/20/16
4/20/16
4/20/16
4/20/16
4/20/16
4/20/16
4/20/16
4/20/16
4/20/16
4/20/16
4/20/16
4/20/16
4/20/16
4/20/16
4/20/16
4/20/16
4/20/16

Payee

Timothy H. Hegedus

Randal O. Hollis

Randal R. Hollis

Michael J Joyce

John H. Mansfield

Timothy A. Mansfield

Susan R Wagner

Douglas J. Zimperman

Ohio Public Employees Deferred Comp. Program
Medical Mutual Of Ohio

Newbury Volunteer Fire Department
Treasurer of State

Turney Home and Auto

Cintas Corp.

Lake Health

Industrial Tapes, Inc.

Hans' Truck & Trailer Repair, Inc.
Preston Ford

Sears Commercial One

Marshall Power Equipment

Allied Corporation

First Energy

Medical Mutual Of Ohio

Newbury Volunteer Fire Department
Cleveland Plumbing Supply Co.

Amount
$1,084.55
$1,372.83

$557.14
$864.29
$194.03
$1,566.71
$368.76
$1,717.39
$120.00
$612.57
$8,032.37
$876.00
$56.45
$480.02
$95.00
$16.00
$147.37
$227.96
$113.92
$187.92
$1,306.06
$1,245.03
$4,496.48
$75,000.00
$1,119.18

Status
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31548 4/20/16 Ohio CAT $63,790.00 O
31549 4/20/16 Bradford Neal Machinery Inc. $181.84 O

Purchase Orders approved by signing prior to or at this meeting:

PO

Number Date Vendor Amount
18-2016 4/12/16 Newbury Volunteer Fire Department $5,082.37
19-2016 4/12/16 Newbury Volunteer Fire Department $2,950.00

20-2016 4/12/16 Haueter's Lawn & Sport Center $7,000.00
21-2016 4/12/16 RMS & Company $10,000.00
22-2016  4/6/16 Treasurer of State $876.00

23-2016 4/19/16 Newbury Volunteer Fire Department ~ $70,000.00

Blanket Purchase Orders approved by signing prior to or at this meeting:

Ms. Blair moved to adjourn the meeting and Mr. Skomrock seconded the motion to adjourn the
meeting at 8:39 p.m. The motion passed by unanimous vote.

Glen Quigley - Chairman William Skomrock, Jr.- Vice Chairman

Jan Blair Marcia Mansfield — Fiscal Officer



