The regularly scheduled meeting of Newbury Township Trustees was called to order at 7:00 p.m., April 20, 2016, with Glen Quigley, Bill Skomrock, Jr. and Jan Blair present.

The minutes of the special meeting of March 16 and regular meeting of April 6, 2016, were approved by a motion from Mr. Skomrock 2nd by Ms. Blair and a unanimous affirmative vote by all.

Ms. Blair made a motion to wave fees through the BZA to Ken Fagan, 2nd by Bill Skomrock and a unanimous affirmative vote by all.

Mr. Skomrock made a request for Resolution 20160420 for the approval to execute and file an application with the OH Department of Natural Resources 2nd by Ms. Blair and a unanimous affirmative vote by all.

Mr. Quigley discussed the pending approval of the tax exempt status of the revised parcels and the ironman lease. He is still working on getting information on the exempt status.

Mr. Quigley presented drawings of the Bicentennial flag for the township celebration.

Mr. Quigley discussed the Dollar General store. Dollar General would like to put the building with little set back. They will need to go in front of the BZA for permits.

Mr. Quigley discussed Geothermal business. They wanted to know if they could sub lease the current property to someone like a landscaper. Mr. Quigley indicated that the decision is with the owner of the property and zoning.

Mr. Skomrock discussed the possible addition to the road department building. The tentative size is 90 x 60, to be located between the salt shed and the existing building. They are waiting for a plot map from the county for building placement. The ad for the new applicants will be in the Maple Leaf.

Mr. Skomrock presented a letter he received from Newbury Schools Transportations Kim Sass, saying what a great job our road department does in the winter with the roads.

Warrants approved by signing prior to or at this Meeting:

Warrant			
Number Date	Payee	Amount	Status
70-2016 4/20/10	5 Timothy H. Hegedus	\$1,084.55	0
71-2016 4/20/10	8 Randal O. Hollis	\$1,372.83	0
72-2016 4/20/10	8 Randal R. Hollis	\$557.14	0
73-2016 4/20/10	6 Michael J Joyce	\$864.29	0
74-2016 4/20/10	5 John H. Mansfield	\$194.03	0
75-2016 4/20/10	5 Timothy A. Mansfield	\$1,566.71	0
76-2016 4/20/10	Susan R Wagner	\$368.76	0
77-2016 4/20/10	Douglas J. Zimperman	\$1,717.39	0
31531 4/20/10	Ohio Public Employees Deferred Comp. Program	\$120.00	0
31532 4/20/10	6 Medical Mutual Of Ohio	\$612.57	0
31533 4/20/10	Newbury Volunteer Fire Department	\$8,032.37	0
31534 4/20/10	5 Treasurer of State	\$876.00	0
31535 4/20/10	5 Turney Home and Auto	\$56.45	0
31536 4/20/10	6 Cintas Corp.	\$480.02	0
31537 4/20/10	6 Lake Health	\$95.00	0
31538 4/20/10	6 Industrial Tapes, Inc.	\$16.00	0
31539 4/20/10	6 Hans' Truck & Trailer Repair, Inc.	\$147.37	0
31540 4/20/10	S Preston Ford	\$227.96	0
31541 4/20/10	Sears Commercial One	\$113.92	0
31542 4/20/10	6 Marshall Power Equipment	\$187.92	0
31543 4/20/10	6 Allied Corporation	\$1,306.06	0
31544 4/20/10	6 First Energy	\$1,245.03	0
31545 4/20/10	6 Medical Mutual Of Ohio	\$4,496.48	0
31546 4/20/10	Newbury Volunteer Fire Department	\$75,000.00	0
31547 4/20/10	6 Cleveland Plumbing Supply Co.	\$1,119.18	0

31548	4/20/16	Ohio CAT	\$63,790.00	0
31549	4/20/16	Bradford Neal Machinery Inc.	\$181.84	0

Purchase Orders approved by signing prior to or at this meeting:

PO			
Number	Date	Vendor	Amount
18-2016	4/12/16	Newbury Volunteer Fire Department	\$5,082.37
19-2016	4/12/16	Newbury Volunteer Fire Department	\$2,950.00
20-2016	4/12/16	Haueter's Lawn & Sport Center	\$7,000.00
21-2016	4/12/16	RMS & Company	\$10,000.00
22-2016	4/6/16	Treasurer of State	\$876.00
23-2016	4/19/16	Newbury Volunteer Fire Department	\$70,000.00

Blanket Purchase Orders approved by signing prior to or at this meeting:

Ms. Blair moved to adjourn the meeting and Mr. Skomrock seconded the motion to adjourn the meeting at 8:39 p.m. The motion passed by unanimous vote.

Glen Quigley - Chairman

William Skomrock, Jr.- Vice Chairman

Jan Blair

Marcia Mansfield – Fiscal Officer